INVITATION FOR BID

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE OF I-I CHUNDRIGAR ROAD KARACHI UNDER CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM.

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed Janitorial firms having vast experience (minimum 10 years) in Janitorial field for cleaning and maintenance of I-I Chundrigar Road Karachi. Firms having lesser experience are not eligible to get tender documents. (The tenders will be issued after checking documentary evidence of the firms.)

Interested firms are invited to collect bid documents from the office of the Chief Engineer 3rd. floor, Engineering Wing NBP HO Building I-I Chundrigar Road Karachi upto <u>26/07/2013</u> during Office hours on any working days after paying tender fee of Rs.1000/- Non-refundable.

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on <u>29/07/2013</u> at <u>10.30 hours</u> in the office of the Chief Engineer, 3rd. floor, Engineering Wing NBP HO Building I-I Chundrigar Road Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly <u>at 11.00 hours</u> in presence of tender opening committee and contractors who opt to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of total tender amount for 12 months services payable in the shape of payment order/CDR of scheduled bank in the name of the Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

Conditional tenders and tenders without earnest money shall not be considered. This tender is only invitation to offer and Bank does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserve the right to reject any or all tenders as per PPRA Rules. This advertisement is also available at NBP & PPRA website.

Awais Kayani
Chief Engineer
Logistic Support & Engineering Division
National Bank of Pakistan
Head Office, Karachi